

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 31 of 2025**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 1 of 2025**

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 31 of 2025

=====

VIJAYKUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR SHAHU

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR.BHANUKUMAR B AGRAWAL(10031) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 04/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Dax Solanki has submitted that he has instructions to appear on behalf of applicant and he is going to replace earlier advocate Mr. B.B. Agrawal and seeks permission to file Vakalatnama. Registry to accept the Vakalatnama.

As per the request, S.O. to 29.08.2025.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JCP