

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 31 of 2025**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 31 of 2025**

=====

VIJAYKUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR SHAHU

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR DAX K SOLANKI(12696) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 15/09/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, the matter is ordered to be listed on 15.12.2025. Learned advocate for the applicant to file DS affidavit till the next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to place a copy of this order, in each of the captioned connected matter(s).

**Sd/-
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)**

MVP/37